Particulars Details 

12.  
Letter of Award (LoA) to selected 

bidder 

Within 7 days from the date of issue of award 

notice. 

13.  Expected Date of Commencement 

of Assignment 
To be intimated later 

14.  
Bid Processing Fee (Non-

Refundable) 

Rs.2360/- (Rupees Two Thousand three 

hundred sixty  Only)- including GST through 

online mode only as prescribed in e-

procurement procedure annexed as Section-

8. 

15.  Downloading of RFP document  Bidders can download the complete RFP 
document from www.tendersodisha.gov.in 

16.  Submission of proposal Through e-procurement portal of govt.